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BOTSWANA POSTAL SERVICES
SCHEDULE A A S

SCHEDULE 1 - SURFACE MAIL

CLASS OF WITHIN LESOTHO, MALAWI ALL

MAIL AND WEIGHT BOTSWANA NAMIBIA, SOUTH OTHER
AFRICA, SWAZILAND COUNTRIES
AND ZIMBABWE

LETTERS T P T 2
Up to 20g 0.20 0:a30 0. 70
20g upto 50g 0.30 0.40 0.00
50g ":2:100g 0.40 0.90 1.40
100g - " 250¢g 0.60 1.80 2.60
2o0g ! 500g 1.00 3.40 4.60
500g:< ' #1000g 1.90 " 6.00 7.80
1000g ' 2000g 290 9.60 12 30
POST CARDS .20 0.40 0.8t
PRINTED PAPERS
Up to 20g 0.20 0.30 0 40
20g upto 50g 0.30 0.40 0.00
50g " 100g 0.40 0570 0.90
100g o 250g 0.50 1.10 1.:30
250g o 500g 0.90 1390 2.00
500¢g " 1000g 1.40 3,10 3230
1000g " 2000g 210 4.30 4.40
For each additional
1000g up to 5000g j B 4 4 otk e 220
SMALL PACKETS
Up to 100g 0.40 0.80 0.90
100g upto 250g 0.50 310 130
250g A% 500¢g 0.90 1.90 2.00
500g ' 1000g 1.40 334 3.40
1000g ' 2000g 2310 4.30 4.80
LITERATURE
FOR THE
BLIND F-R-ESE FREE FREE
\L'(Z ?"‘L_\)
e



COUNTRIES

LETTERS
PER 10g

SCHEDULE 2 — AIRMAIL

POST
CARDS

PER 10G

AERO-

PRINTED
PAPERS (2ND
CLASS MAIL)

Within Botswana

AFRICA

(a) Lesotho,Malawi,
Namibia, South
Africa

Swaziland and
Zimbabwe

(b) All countries
including
Mauritius,
Reunion,Seychelles,

EUROPE

All countries in-
cluding Russia,
islands in the
Mediterranean,
the Azores

Canary Islands,
Iceland & Medeira

MIDDLE EAST

Bahrain,Dubai,Iran,
Iraqg,Israel,Jordan,
Kuwait,Lebanon,
Oman,Saudi Arabia,
Shar jah,Syria,
Turkey and Egypt

B

0.30

0.50

0.70

0.80

1.00

BT

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.70

0.70

P
0.30

0.40

0.70

0.80

0.90

1Lk

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.70

0.70



INDIAN REGION

Afghanistan, 1.00 0.70 0.90 0.70
Bangladesh, Burma, : A
India, Pakistan

Sri Lanka,

Singapore

and Thailand

AMERICAS

Canada, United 1.00 0.70 0.90 0.70
States,Central & i

South America,

& Carribean

Islands

PACIFIC & FAR EAST

China,Japan,Korea 1.00 0.70 0.90 0.70
and Islands in the

Northern & Southern

Pacific Ocean not

mentioned elsewhere

AUSTRALIA
Australia,Papua 1.00 0.70 0.90 0.70

New Guinea and
New Zealand

SCHEDULE 3 SPECIAL COMMERCIAL RATES

Minimum rate per article UPTO 20g 0.50
Over 20g upto 50 075
B 50g upto 150 2025
" 450g:upte: 250 3.75
" 250g upto 500 1.0
" 500g upto 1000 15.00

Each 500 gram thereafter - P7.50 (Maximum 10kg)

For anything outside the Country apply Airmail rates.
If it is parcels apply parcel rates.



AL

LIMITS OF WEGTHS AND DIMENSIONS OF POSTAL ARTICLES

CLASS OF MAXTMUM

MAXIMIM DIMENSION

MINIMUM DIMENSION

ARTICLE WEIGHT
Letters 2 kg Length,width and depth Surface
combined 900 mm but measurement not
the greatest dimension less than 90mm
may not exceed x 140 mm
6000 mm.
In roll form:length In roll form:
plus twice the length plus
diameter twice
1040 mm but the the diameter,
greatest dimension 170 mm but
may not exceed 900mm the greatest
demension may
not be less
than 100mm
Post Cards 105 x 148 mm with As for letters
a tolerance of 2mm
Printed
Papers 5 kg As for letters As for letters
Literature
for the
Blind 7 kg As for letters As for letters
Small
Packets 2 kg As for letters As for letters
All
articles for 2 kg As for letters As for letters
express
delivery

Parcels 10 kg

Length, width and
depth combined 2m
but the greatest
demension may not
exceed 1 m.

As for letters



