

BOTSWANA POSTAL SERVICES

TARIFF BOOK

REPUBLIC OF BOTSWANA

BOTSWANA POSTAL SERVICES SCHEDULE OF POSTAL TARRIFS

SCHEDULE 1 - SURFACE MAIL

CLASS OF MAIL AND WEIGHT	WITHIN BOTSWANA	LESOTHO, MALAWI NAMIBIA, SOUTH AFRICA, SWAZILAND AND ZIMBABWE	ALL OTHER COUNTRIES
LETTERS Up to 20g 20g upto 50g 50g " 100g 100g " 250g 250g " 500g 500g " 1000g 1000g " 2000g	P T 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.60 1.00 1.90 2.50	P T 0.30 0.40 0.90 1.80 3.40 6.00 9.60	P T 0.70 0.00 1.40 2.60 4.60 7.80 12.80
POST CARDS	0.20	0.40	0.50
PRINTED PAPERS			
Up to 20g 20g upto 50g 50g " 100g 100g " 250g 250g " 500g 500g " 1000g 1000g " 2000g	0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.90 1.40 2.10	0.30 0.40 0.70 1.10 1.90 3.10 4.30	0 40 0.00 0.90 1.30 2.00 3.30 4.40
For each additional 1000g up to 5000g	1.05	2.15	2.20
SMALL PACKETS			
Up to 100g 100g upto 250g 250g " 500g 500g " 1000g 1000g " 2000g	0.40 0.50 0.90 1.40 2.10	0.80 1.10 1.90 3.30 4.30	0.90 1.30 2.00 3.40 4.80
LITERATURE FOR THE BLIND	FREE	FREE F	R E E

Neg PI, or

SCHEDULE 2 - AIRMAIL

COUNTRIES	LETTERS PER 10g	POST CARDS	AERO- GRAMMES	PRINTED PAPERS (2ND CLASS MAIL)
AND COUNTRIES	HCA, SWARIU ZIMBABWE	PER 10G		
	РТ	РТ	РТ	P T
Within Botswana	0.30	0.30	0.30	0.30
AFRICA				
(a) Lesotho,Malawi, Namibia, South Africa	0.50	0.40	0.40	0.40
Swaziland and Zimbabwe				POST CARDS
(b) All countries	0.70	0.50	0.70	0.50
including Mauritius, Reunion,Seychelles,				
EUROPE	011			100g " 250g 250g " 500g
All countries in- cluding Russia,	0.80	0.70	0.80	0.70
islands in the Mediterranean, the Azores Canary Islands, Iceland & Medeira				Por each additional 1000s up to 5000g
				SMALLE PACKETS
MIDDLE EAST			0.40	
Bahrain,Dubai,Iran, Iraq,Israel,Jordan, Kuwait,Lebanon,	1.00	0.70	0.90	0.70
Oman,Saudi Arabia, Sharjah,Syria, Turkey and Egypt				LIFERATURE FOR: THE

INDIAN REGION

New Zealand

Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Burma, India, Pakistan Sri Lanka, Singapore		0.70	0.90	
and Thailand			sbibne dabi tud om 008	
AMERICAS	less than 1 x 140 mm	sion	test dinen: exceed	the great ney not r
South America, & Carribean	1.00	0.70		0.70
PACIFIC & FAR EAST	170 am bu the great		dimension exceed 900	
China, Japan, Korea and Islands in the Northern & Southern	1.00	0.70	0.90	0.70
Pacific Ocean not mentioned elsewhere			em sáth ce of 2em	
AUSTRALIA				
Australia,Papua New Guinea and	1.00	0.70	0.90	0.70

SCHEDULE 3 SPECIAL COMMERCIAL RATES

Minimum rate per article UPTO 20g	0.50
Over 20g upto 50	0.75
" 50g upto 150	2.25
" 150g upto 250	3.75
" 250g upto 500	7.50
'' 500g upto 1000	15.00

Each 500 gram thereafter - P7.50 (Maximum 10kg)

For anything outside the Country apply Airmail rates.

If it is parcels apply parcel rates.

LIMITS OF WEGTHS AND DIMENSIONS OF POSTAL ARTICLES

CLASS OF ARTICLE	MAXIMUM WEIGHT	MAXIMUM DIMENSION	MINIMUM DIMENSION
Letters	2 kg	Length, width and depth combined 900 mm but the greatest dimension may not exceed 6000 mm.	Surface measurement not less than 90mm x 140 mm
		In roll form:length plus twice the diameter 1040 mm but the greatest dimension may not exceed 900mm	In roll form: length plus twice the diameter, 170 mm but the greatest demension may not be less than 100mm
Post Cards		105 x 148 mm with a tolerance of 2mm	As for letters
Printed Papers	5 kg	As for letters	As for letters
Literature for the Blind	7 kg	As for letters	As for letters
Small Packets	2 kg	As for letters	As for letters
All articles for express delivery	or 2 kg	As for letters	As for letters
Parcels	10 kg	Length, width and depth combined 2m but the greatest demension may not exceed 1 m.	As for letters